DOC # 0129663

08/09/2007

04:01 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: **\$15.00** RPTT: **\$292.50** 

Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: AE

Book- 234 Page- 0333



File No: 152-2327716 (MJ)

A.P.N.:

R.P.T.T.: \$292.50 C

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: JOER Properties, LLC P.O. Box 1061 Pioche, NV 89043

003-182-03

## GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Robert A. Meighan and Mary M. Meighan, Trustees of the Meighan Family Trust, dated December 7, 1999

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Joer Properties, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A PARCEL OF LAND SITUATED IN THE SE1/4 NW1/4 AND SW1/4 NE1/4 OF SEC. 8, T. 4 S., R. 67 E., M.D.M., CITY OF CALIENTE, LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE SE COR. OF APN 003-182-03 WHENCE THE C1/4 COR. OF SAID SEC. 8 BEARS S. 19 DEGREES 30'47" E. A DISTANCE OF 247.91 FEET;

THENCE S. 57 DEGREES 54'21" W. A DISTANCE OF 128.08 FEET TO THE SOUTH COR. OF THE ADJUSTED BOUNDARY LINE;

THENCE N. 29 DEGREES 17'18" W. ALONG THE ADJUSTED BOUNDARY LINE A DISTANCE OF 102.04 FEET TO A POINT OF INTERSECTION WITH THE SOUTH RIGHT-OF-WAY OF CLOVER STREET AND THE NORTH COR. OF THE ADJUSTED BOUNDARY LINE;

THENCE N. 59 DEGREES 01'00" E. ALONG THE SAID RIGHT-OF-WAY A DISTANCE OF 129.70 FEET TO A POINT OF INTERSECTION WITH THE WEST RIGHT-OF-WAY OF DENTON STREET;

THENCE S. 28 DEGREES 18'00" E. ALONG SAID RIGHT-OF-WAY A DISTANCE OF 99.04 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

NOTE: THE ABOVE METES AND BOUND DESCRIPTION APPEARED PREVIOUSLY IN THAT CERTAIN DOCUMENT RECORDED DECEMBER 10, 1999, IN BOOK 145, PAGE 358, AS INSTRUMENT NO. 113747

#### Subject to

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 06/19/2007

Robert A. Meighan and Mary M. Meighan, Trustees of the Meighan Family Trust, dated December 7, 1999

Robert A. Meighan, Trastee

Mary M/Meighan, Trustee

STATE OF

**NEVADA** 

COUNTY OF

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 77th DAY OF HUGUST, 2007, by Robert A. Meighan and Mary M. Meighan.

SS.

**Notary Public** 

(My commission expires:

Vppt. No. 99-353

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated June 19, 2007 under Escrow No. 152-2327716.

# DOC # DV-129663

08/09/2007

04:01 PM

Official Record

Lincoln County - NV

Recording requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY

# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

DECLARATION OF VALUE	Leslie Boucher - Recorder
Assessor Parcel Number(s)	\ \ \
a) 003-182-03	Page 1 of 2 Fee: \$15.00 Recorded By: AE RPTT: \$292.50
b)	Book- 234 Page- 0333
c)	
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property	
a) 🛛 Vacant Land b) 🔝 Single Fam. Re	9S. FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book Page:
e) Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/ind'l	Date of Recording:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes:
i) Other	Note:
Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$75,000.00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pro	perty) (_\$)
Transfer Tax Value:	\$75,000.00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$292.50
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
<ul> <li>a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Sec</li> <li>b. Explain reason for exemption:</li> </ul>	ion:
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledges 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information information and belief, and can be supported by determination provided herein. Furthermore, to claimed exemption, or other determination of add 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional series.	s, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS on provided is correct to the best of their locumentation if called upon to substantiate the parties agree that disallowance of any ditional tax due, may result in a penalty of output. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and
Signature: Just M. Kossi Mal	Capacity: Bung R
Signature:	Capacity:
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Robert A. Meighan and Mary M.	<u>/</u>
Print Name: Meighan	Print Name: JOER Properties, LLC
Address: 141 East Foster Avenue	Address: P.O. Box 1061
City: Henderson	City: Bissin CALIENTO
State: NV Zip: 89015	State: NV Zip: <del>20043 9900 8</del>
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	3 (required if not seller or buyer)
First American Title Insurance	
Print Name: Company	File Number: 152-2327716 MJ/LK
Address 768 Aultman Street City: Ely	State: NV Zip: 89301
Ony. Liy	State: NV Zip: 89301

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Num	ber(s)					\ \
a)	003-182-03						\ \
b)_							\ \
c). d}							\
•					_		\
2.	Type of Property	KI KA		EOD DI	FOODDED	CONTION	AL HOP
a)	X ∜åcant Land	b) 🔀	Single Fam. Res.	ļ	The state of the s	S OPTION.	AL USE
c)	Condo/Twnhse	d) [	2-4 Plex	Book _		Page:	
e)	Apt. Bldg.	f) 🔀	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of	Recording:		Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, which i
g)	Agricultural	h)	Mobile Home	Notes:			
i)	Other				~	\	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price	e of Pro	perty:	<u> </u>	\$75,000.00	<u> </u>	
	Deed in Lieu of Forecl	osure O	nly (value of prope	erty) (_	\$		)
	Transfer Tax Value:				\$75,000.00	)	
	Real Property Transfe	r Tax Du	ne er		\$292.50		
4.	If Exemption Claimed	<u>1:</u>		/ /	/ /	F	
	a. Transfer Tax Exem	ption, p	er 375.090, Sectio	n:			
	b. Explain reason for				1		
_					- N		
5.	Partial Interest: Perce	_	76.	<del>\</del>	%	1	
375	The undersigned dec .060 and NRS 375.1	lares and	d acknowledges, t	ander penal	ity of perju	ry, pursuant	of their
info	rmation and belief, and	l can be	supported by doc	umentation	if called t	upon to sub	stantiate
the	information provided I	herein.	Furthermore, the	parties ag	gree that o	disallowance	e of any
clair	med exemption, or oth	er deter	mination of additi	onal tax du	ue, may re	sult in a pe	enalty of
	of the tax due plus in er shall be jointly and s					.030, the Bi	Jyer and
	nature: Albert of.	Marak	able to any audi	Capacity:	A A	11.0	
_	nature:	2 6	San P	Capacity:	200	11.	
_oigi	SELLER (GRANTOR)		MATION		GRANTFI	E) INFORM	ATION
	(REQUIR		MATTER TO	7	(REQU		AHOH
	Robert A. Me		nd Mary M.		(	,	
Prin	t Name: <u>Meighan</u>	-		Print Name	e: JOER I	Properties, I	LLC
Add	ress: 141 East Fost	er Avenı	ue	Address:	P.O. Box	x 1061	
City	: Henderson			City: Pic	oche		
Stat	e: <u>NV</u>	Zip:	89015	State: 1	NV	Zip: _89	043
COI	MPANY/PERSON REC	UESTIN	IG RECORDING	required if	not seller	r or buyer)	
	First American	Title In:					
	t Name: Company			File Numbe	ır: <u>152-2</u>	327716	MJ/LK
	ress 768 Aultman Stre : Ely	361		State: NV		Zip: 89301	
Oity	(AS A PUBLIC RE	CORDIT			DED/MICE		
750	(10 11 ODEIO INC		THE PERSON NAMED IN			VOI ILIVILLO	